

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22542 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CWP No. 8358/2003
of HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.

With Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

For S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted in terms of the letter circulated by counsel for

the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master