

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22542/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CWP No. 8358/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration of SLP)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Jagia, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that the Advocate-on-Record is out of station. She has not authorised any

person to act or appear on her behalf. We, therefore, cannot entertain submissions advanced on her

behalf.

Put up after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master