

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22542/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CWP No. 8358/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration of SLP)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sukhdev Singh Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for restoration is allowed.

Let the Special Leave Petition be restored to its original

number.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master