

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22542/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CWP No. 8358/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the Court's Order dated 12.5.2006, main SLP
which was dismissed on default by an Order dated 25.4.2006 was restored
to its original no.. Once, matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court f

or final

hearing, pleadings must have been completed on that day. On verification of the paper book available, it is found that petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit against counter affidavit that might have been filed by the respondent on 28.9.2004, but copy of the counter affidavit of the respondent could not be traced in the paper book. Office is directed to verify the original paper books maintained for the Hon'ble Court and to report on or before 25/9/2006

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar